2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood

Open Division

Rank

=Y

N o o WDN

10
11
T12

14
15
16
17
T18

20
21

Brian Barth
Tyler KausHagen
Jim Kemp

Craig Brown
Brian Moore
Dalton Humphrey
Mike Riley
Dillon Humphrey
Jeff Bell

Brian Beck
Kristen Dorsey
Chris Talent
Tyson Stewart
Robert Mazeski
Greg Fierro
Murray Smith
William Hight
John Thomas
Michael McArthur
Jay Henderson
Patrick Childress

Score
71-74--145
73-73--146
75-72--147
74-74--148
75-75--150
77-74--151
74-78--152
78-75--153
76-77--153
75-80--155
77-79--156
80-83--163
79-84--163
82-84--166
81-86--167
91-82--173
85-90--175
82-94--176
89-87--176
86-94--180

108-110--218

Player of the Year Points

500.00
300.00
190.00
135.00
110.00
100.00
90.00
82.50
82.50
75.00
70.00
62.50
62.50
57.00
56.00
55.00
54.00
52.50
52.50
51.00
50.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/16/2017 3:55 PM
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2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood

Senior Division
Rank
1 Mark Skovera
2 Bob Lasko
3 Bob Gaff
4 Francis Rentz
5 Blake Hayward
T6  Bert Smith
Sam Clunan
Tim Price
9 Mark Taul
10 Tom McCabe
11 Dennis McArthur
T12 Harry Black
John Carpenter
T14 Bill Dibacco
Jeff Blomeley
16  LuFowler
17 Scott Benson
T18 Ken Colbert
Larry Dempsey
Steve Carter
T21  Danny Henley
Jay Manuel
23 Pat McCallister
24 John Hammer
25  Steve Shelly
26  Andy Preston
T27 Bobby Dempsey
Broward Sapp
T29  Joe Scully
Mike Deerman
31  Marcus Ferguson

Score
72-71--143
72-72--144
72-73--145
72-75--147
73-75--148
76-74--150
75-75--150
76-74--150
75-76--151
75-78--153
79-76--155
76-80--156
81-75--156
78-79--157
77-80--157
76-82--158
77-83--160
81-80--161
82-79--161
83-78--161
85-78--163
75-88--163
83-81--164
81-84--165
84-84--168
82-87--169
84-87--171
85-86--171
92-88--180
91-89--180
91-95--186

Player of the Year Points

500.00
300.00
190.00
135.00
110.00
91.67
91.67
91.67
80.00
75.00
70.00
62.50
62.50
56.50
56.50
55.00
54.00
52.00
52.00
52.00
49.50
49.50
48.00
47.00
46.00
45.00
43.50
43.50
41.50
41.50
40.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/16/2017 3:55 PM
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2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood

Super Senior Division

Rank Score Player of the Year Points
1 Ed Pierce 68-72--140 500.00
2 Fred Peel 75-73--148 300.00
3 Raobert Hinkle 73-76--149 190.00
4 Fred Gross 79-71--150 135.00
5 Earl Daniell 75-76--151 110.00
6 Gerald Johnson 76-76--152 100.00
7 Rusty Napier 74-79--153 90.00
8 Jim Mason 76-79--155 85.00
9 Max Mathews 77-88--165 80.00

10  Doug Brock 91-81--172 75.00
11  Richard Lawson 90-87--177 70.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/16/2017 3:55 PM Page: 3



2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida
Southwood Golf Club

Open Division A

Brian Barth, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 71-74--145 $130
Tyler KausHagen, Destin, Fla. - 73-73--146 $90
Jim Kemp, Pensacola, Fla. - 75-72--147 $70
Craig Brown, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 74-74--148 $50

Brian Moore, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 75-75--150
Dalton Humphrey, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 77-74--151
Mike Riley, Panama City, Fla. - 74-78--152

Jeff Bell, Pensacola, Fla. - 76-77--153

Brian Beck, Tallahassee, Fla. - 75-80--155

Open Division B

Dillon Humphrey, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 78-75--153 $60
Kristen Dorsey - 77-79--156 $50
Chris Tallent - 80-83--163 $40

Tyson Stewart, Tallahassee, Fla. - 79-84--163

Robert Mazeski, Tallahassee, Fla. - 82-84--166

Greg Fierro, Panama City, Fla. - 81-86--167

John Thomas, St. Petersburg, Fla. - 82-94--176

Hugh Gulledge, Dothan, Ala. - 84-WD--WD

Matt Sowell, Panama City, Fla. - 83-WD--WD

Open Division C

Murray Smith - 91-82--173 $50
William Hight, Tyndall AFB, Fla. - 85-90--175 $40
Michael McArthur - 89-87--176

Jay Henderson - 86-94--180

Patrick Childress, Columbus, Ga. - 108-110--218

Senior Division A

Mark Skovera, Tallahassee, Fla. - 72-71--143 $130
Bob Lasko, Tallahassee, Fla. - 72-72--144 $90
Bob Gaff, Tallahassee, Fla. - 72-73--145 $70
Francis Rentz - 72-75--147 $50

Blake Hayward, Tallahassee, Fla. - 73-75--148
Sam Clunan, Tallahassee, Fla. - 75-75--150
Harry Black, Niceville, Fla. - 76-80--156

Lu Fowler, Crestview, Fla. - 76-82--158

Jay Manuel, Panama City, Fla. - 75-88--163
Senior Division B

Bert Smith, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 76-74--150 $60
Tim Price, Dothan, Ala. - 76-74--150 $50
Mark Taul, Tallahassee, Fla. - 75-76--151 $40

Tom McCabe, Tallahassee, Fla. - 75-78--153
Dennis McArthur, Maloneg, Fla. - 79-76--155
Bill Dibacco, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 78-79--157
Jeff Blomeley, Tallahassee, Fla. - 77-80--157
Scott Benson, Tallahassee, Fla. - 77-83--160
Steve Anderson, Port St. Joe, Fla. - 79-WD--WD



Senior Division C

John Carpenter, Apalachicola, Fla. - 81-75--156
Larry Dempsey, Southport, Fla. - 82-79--161
Ken Colbert - 81-80--161

Steve Carter, Tallahassee, Fla. - 83-78--161

Pat McCallister, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 83-81--164
John Hammer, Dothan, Ala. - 81-84--165

Steve Shelly - 84-84--168

Andy Preston, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 82-87--169
Mark Durkin, Destin, Fla. - 81-WD--WD
Senior Division D

Danny Henley, Panama City, Fla. - 85-78--163
Broward Sapp, Crawfordville, Fla. - 85-86--171
Bobby Dempsey, Southport, Fla. - 84-87--171
Joe Scully, Panama City, Fla. - 92-88--180
Mike Deerman, Crawfordville, Fla. - 91-89--180
Marcus Ferguson, Mexico Beach, Fla. - 91-95--186
Rick Baumann, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 84-WD--WD
Super Senior Division A

Ed Pierce, Palatka, Fla. - 68-72--140

Fred Peel, Chipley, Fla. - 75-73--148

Robert Hinkle, Tallahassee, Fla. - 73-76--149
Earl Daniell, Tallahassee, Fla. - 75-76--151
Gerald Johnson, Tallahassee, Fla. - 76-76--152
Super Senior Division B

Fred Gross, Shalimar, Fla. - 79-71--150

Rusty Napier, Shalimar, Fla. - 74-79--153

Jim Mason, Freeport, Fla. - 76-79--155

Max Mathews, Andalusia, Ala. - 77-88--165
Doug Brock, Port Saint Joe, Fla. - 91-81--172
Richard Lawson, Destin, Fla. - 90-87--177

$60
$50
$40

$50
$40

$110
$80
$60

$50
$40



2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood
Southwood Golf Club

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - July 15, 2017

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 5 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 4 36 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 36 72
1 BARTH, Brian 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 3 34 5 3 4 2 5 4 4 5 5 37 71
2  KAUSHAGEN, Tyler 5 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 4 36 4 4 5 2 4 5 5 3 5 37 73
T3 BROWN, Craig 5 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 6 38 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 3 36 74
RILEY, Mike 5 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 6 35 6 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 5 39 74

T5 BECK, Brian 5 5 3 5 5 4 3 4 4 38 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 37 75
KEMP, Jim 4 5 4 6 4 3 3 5 4 38 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 4 37 75
MOORE, Brian 5 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 3 35 7 3 4 4 4 6 4 4 4 40 75

8  BELL, Jeff 5 4 3 6 5 4 4 4 4 39 7 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 37 76
T9 DORSEY, Kristen 5 4 3 5 5 5 4 4 5 40 5 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 37 77
HUMPHREY, Dalton 4 4 4 6 3 3 4 5 5 38 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 5 39 77

11 HUMPHREY, Dillon 6 5 3 5 4 3 4 5 4 39 6 4 4 4 3 6 5 3 4 39 78
12 STEWART, Tyson 5 4 3 5 4 2 5 6 5 39 5 4 4 4 5 4 6 4 4 40 79
13 TALLENT, Chris 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 7 40 6 3 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 40 80
14 FIERRO, Greg 6 4 3 6 3 3 4 4 6 39 7 5 5 4 4 4 6 2 5 42 8l
T15 MAZESKI, Robert 5 5 4 6 4 3 3 4 5 39 5 6 4 4 5 5 6 4 4 43 82
THOMAS, John 4 6 5 6 5 3 5 4 4 42 8 4 3 3 &5 4 5 4 4 40 82

17 SOWELL, Matt 5 5 4 6 5 4 4 5 4 42 6 4 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 41 83
18 GULLEDGE, Hugh 6 7 4 6 4 4 3 5 4 43 7 5 4 3 5 4 5 3 5 41 84
19 HIGHT, William 6 5 3 7 &5 3 4 4 7 44 4 6 4 4 5 4 7 3 4 41 85
20 HENDERSON, Jay 7 6 4 8 5 3 3 4 5 45 5 5 &5 5 4 4 4 3 6 41 86
21 MCARTHUR, Michael 5 5 5 7 5 3 4 4 6 44 6 4 5 4 6 5 6 3 6 45 89
22  SMITH, Murray 5 6 4 8 6 3 4 5 5 46 6 5 4 4 6 6 5 5 4 45 91
23 CHILDRESS, Patrick 8 6 6 7 6 6 4 6 7 56 7 5 6 4 5 6 6 6 7 52 108

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/15/2017 6:54 PM



2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood

Southwood Golf Club

Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - July 15, 2017

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
72
72
72
72
73
75
75
75
75
76
76
76
76
77
77
78
79
79

Par

Rank

37

T1 GAFF, Bob

36

LASKO, Bob

RENTZ, Francis

36
35

SKOVERA, Mark

HAYWARD, Blake
T6 CLUNAN, Sam

5

37

39
37

MANUEL, Jay

MCCABE, Tom

36
40

TAUL, Mark
T10 BLACK, Harry

40

FOWLER, Lu

36
40

PRICE, Tim

SMITH, Bert
T14 BENSON, Scott

38
38
38
42

BLOMELEY, Jeff

DIBACCO, Bill
T17 ANDERSON, Steve

16

38
38
42

MCARTHUR, Dennis
T19 CARPENTER, John

8l

8l

COLBERT, Ken

8l

41

DURKIN, Mark

8l

HAMMER, John
T23 DEMPSEY, Larry

82

82

41

PRESTON, Andy
T25 CARTER, Steve

83

42

83

42

MCCALLISTER, Pat

T27 BAUMANN, Rick

38

Page: 2

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/15/2017 6:54 PM



2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood
Southwood Golf Club

Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - July 15, 2017

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
Rank Par 5 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 4 36 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 36 72
T27 DEMPSEY, Bobby 6 6 4 6 5 3 4 5 5 44 6 4 S5 4 4 4 6 2 5 40 84
SHELLY, Steve 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 6 4 43 5 3 4 3 &5 7 7 3 4 41 84
T30 HENLEY, Danny 7 4 3 5 5 3 4 5 5 41 5 4 5 4 5 5 7 4 5 44 85
SAPP, Broward 6 3 3 6 5 4 3 5 6 41 6 6 5 5 5 3 5 5 4 44 85
T32 DEERMAN, Mike 8 5 4 6 4 2 5 5 5 44 7 4 7T 4 5 5 7 4 4 47 91
FERGUSON, Marcus 5 6 5 6 5 4 4 5 5 45 6 5 5 3 6 5 7 4 5 46 91
34 SCULLY, Joe 5 6 3 7 4 5 5 5 5 45 5 5 5 6 4 5 7 5 5 47 92

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/15/2017 6:54 PM
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2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood
Southwood Golf Club

Super Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - July 15, 2017

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 5 3 5 4 3 4 4 4 36 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 36 72
1 PIERCE, Ed 4 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 4 34 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 34 68
2 HINKLE, Robert 5 4 3 5 4 2 4 4 4 35 5 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 38 73
3 NAPIER, Rusty 5 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 36 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 38 74
T4 DANIELL, Earl 5 5 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 37 6 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 38 75
PEEL, Fred 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 38 5 5 5§ 3 3 4 5 3 4 37 75

T6 JOHNSON, Gerad 4 4 3 6 4 3 4 5 5 38 6 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 38 76
MASON, Jim 5 5 4 6 4 2 3 4 5 38 5 3 6 3 4 4 6 3 4 38 76

8 MATHEWS, Max 5 4 4 5 4 3 5 4 5 39 6 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 5 38 77
9 GROSS, Fred 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 38 6 4 4 3 6 5 6 3 4 41 79
10 LAWSON, Richard 7 6 4 6 5 3 3 5 6 45 6 5 4 3 6 4 7 4 6 45 90
11 BROCK, Doug 5 6 4 7 4 3 5 4 5 43 6 4 6 3 5 7 6 6 5 48 91

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/15/2017 6:54 PM
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2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood

Open Division $27 each

Hole Gross Winner
1 4 Tie
2 4 Tie
3 3 Tie
4 4 Mike Riley
5 3 Tie
6 2 Tyson Stewart
7 3 Tie
8 4 Tie
9 3 Tie
10 4 Tie
11 3 Tie
12 3 John Thomas
13 2 Tie
14 3 Dillon Humphrey
15 3 Dalton Humphrey
16 4 Tie
17 2 Greg Fierro
18 3 Craig Brown

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/15/2017 7:03 PM

Southwood Golf Club

Round 1

Senior Division $55 each

Hole Gross Winner
1 3 Jeff Blomeley
2 3 Broward Sapp
3 2 Mark Durkin
4 4 Bob Lasko
5 3 Tie
6 2 Mike Deerman
7 3 Tie
8 4 Tie
9 3 Jay Manuel
10 4 Tie
11 3 Tie
12 4 Tie
13 2 Tie
14 3 Tie
15 3 Tie
16 4 Tie
17 2 Tie
18 3 Tie

Page:
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2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood

Southwood Golf Club
Round 1

Super Senior Division $27 each

Hole Gross Winner

1 4 Tie

2 4 Tie

3 3 Tie

4 4 Ed Pierce
5 3 Earl Daniell
6 2 Tie

7 3 Tie

8 4 Tie

9 4 Tie

10 5 Tie

11 3 Tie

12 4 Tie

13 3 Tie

14 3 Fred Peel
15 4 Tie

16 3 Ed Pierce
17 3 Tie

18 4 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/15/2017 7:03 PM Page: 2



2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood
Southwood Golf Club

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - July 16, 2017

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 5 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 4 36 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 36 72
1 KEMP,Jm 5 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 35 5 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 3 37 72
2  KAUSHAGEN, Tyler 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 37 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 36 73
T3 BARTH, Brian 4 4 2 4 3 3 6 3 5 34 5 3 7 3 5 4 6 3 4 40 74
BROWN, Craig 5 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 4 36 6 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 6 38 74
HUMPHREY  Dalton 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 5 36 6 4 5 3 5 5 4 3 3 38 74

T6 HUMPHREY, Dillon 6 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 37 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 6 38 75
MOORE, Brian 6 3 3 6 4 3 3 5 5 38 4 4 5 3 4 6 4 3 4 37 75

8  BELL, Jeff 4 4 3 6 3 3 5 6 5 39 4 3 6 3 4 4 5 4 5 38 77
9 RILEY, Mike 5 4 4 5 6 3 4 4 4 39 5 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 6 39 78
10 DORSEY, Kristen 5 3 3 6 5 3 5 4 5 39 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 40 79
11 BECK, Brian 6 5 3 6 4 3 5 5 5 42 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 38 80
12 SMITH, Murray 7 4 3 5 3 3 4 5 6 40 6 5 4 4 6 4 5 3 5 42 82
13 TALLENT, Chris 5 5 3 7 5 3 6 4 5 43 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 3 5 40 83
T14 MAZESKI, Robert 6 7 4 5 4 3 5 5 5 44 5 4 7 3 4 4 4 4 5 40 84
STEWART, Tyson 5 4 4 6 5 3 5 4 4 40 5 5 6 3 5 5 6 4 5 44 84

16 FIERRO, Greg 5 5 3 7 3 3 4 4 5 39 5 5 6 4 6 6 8 3 4 47 86
17  MCARTHUR, Michael 5 4 4 6 4 4 5 5 5 42 5 4 7 4 5 6 6 3 5 45 87
18 HIGHT, William 5 3 4 5 5 5 6 5 5 43 5 4 6 5 6 7 5 2 7 47 90
T19 HENDERSON, Jay 5 5 3 5 4 3 5 7 7 44 8 5 6 4 5 6 6 4 6 50 94
THOMAS, John 6 5 3 6 &5 3 5 5 7 45 5 5 5§ 3 4 6 8 6 7 49 94

21 CHILDRESS, Patrick 8 6 4 8 7 6 5 5 7 56 7 5 7 4 6 7 8 3 7 54 110
T22 GULLEDGE, Hugh X X X X X X X X X Wb X X X X X X X X X WD WD
SOWELL, Matt X X X X X X X X X Wb X X X X X X X X X WD WD

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/16/2017 3:54 PM



2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood

Southwood Golf Club

Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - July 16, 2017

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
71

Par

Rank

37

1 SKOVERA, Mark
LASKO, Bob

2
3

72
73
74
74
75
75
75
75
76
76
78
78
78
79
79
80
80
80

37

GAFF, Bob
T4 PRICE, Tim

37

36

SMITH, Bert
T6 CARPENTER, John

37

CLUNAN, Sam

38
37

HAYWARD, Blake

RENTZ, Francis
T10 MCARTHUR, Dennis

39
40

TAUL, Mark
T12 CARTER, Steve

40

40

HENLEY, Danny
MCCABE, Tom
T15 DEMPSEY, Larry

41

36
38
39
40

DIBACCO, Bill
T17 BLACK, Harry

BLOMELEY, Jeff
COLBERT, Ken

38
39

8l

MCCALLISTER, Pat

FOWLER, Lu

20

82

21

83

40

BENSON, Scott

22

40

T23 HAMMER, John

41

SHELLY, Steve
25 SAPP, Broward

86

41

87

T26 DEMPSEY, Bobby

87

Page: 2

42

PRESTON, Andy

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/16/2017 3:54 PM



2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood
Southwood Golf Club

Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - July 16, 2017

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 5 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 4 36 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 36 72
T28 MANUEL, Jay 5 4 3 8 4 5 4 4 4 41 6 4 6 4 7 6 5 5 4 47 88
SCULLY, Joe 6 5 3 6 5 3 4 5 6 43 5 4 5 4 5 6 5 4 7 45 88
30 DEERMAN, Mike 6 4 3 5 5 3 5 4 7 42 6 5 4 4 6 5 7 4 6 47 89
31 FERGUSON, Marcus 5 4 4 7 5 4 6 5 6 46 6 4 6 3 7 5 8 5 5 49 95

T32 ANDERSON, Steve X X X X X X X X X WD X X X X X X X X X WD WD

BAUMANN, Rick X X X X X X X X X WD X X X X X X X X X WD WD

DURKIN, Mark X X X X X X X X X WD X X X X X X X X X WD WD

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/16/2017 3:54 PM Page: 3



2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood
Southwood Golf Club

Super Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - July 16, 2017

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 5 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 4 36 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 36 72
1 GROSS, Fred 5 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 35 5 4 4 3 4 4 6 2 4 36 71
2  PIERCE, Ed 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 36 4 4 5 2 5 4 5 3 4 36 72
3  PEEL, Fred 4 3 2 4 4 3 4 4 4 32 5 3 5 3 4 7 6 3 5 41 73
T4 DANIELL, Earl 6 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 4 37 5 6 3 4 4 5 6 2 4 39 76
HINKLE, Robert 5 3 3 5 4 3 4 4 5 36 6 3 5 3 5 6 5 3 4 40 76
JOHNSON, Gerald 5 4 4 5 5 3 5 4 5 40 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 2 5 36 76

T7 MASON, Jm 5 5 4 5 4 3 4 4 6 40 6 4 3 3 4 5 5 4 5 39 79
NAPIER, Rusty 5 5 4 5 5 3 5 4 4 40 5 4 7 2 4 5 5 3 4 39 79

9 BROCK, Doug 6 5 3 5 4 3 4 5 5 40 4 4 5 4 4 6 7 3 4 41 81
10 LAWSON, Richard 4 5 5 5 6 5 4 4 5 43 8 5 5 3 5 5 6 2 5 44 87
11 MATHEWS, Max 5 5 4 5 4 3 4 3 6 39 6 5 6 3 4 5 7 6 7 49 88

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/16/2017 3:54 PM
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2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood

Open Division $63 each

Hole Gross Winner

1 4 Tie

2 3 Tie

3 2 Brian Barth
4 4 Brian Barth
5 3 Tie

6 3 Tie

7 3 Tie

8 3 Tie

9 4 Tie

10 4 Tie

11 3 Tie

12 4 Tie

13 3 Tie

14 4 Tie

15 4 Tie

16 4 Tie

17 2 William Hight
18 3 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/16/2017 3:15 PM

Southwood Golf Club

Round 2

Senior Division $82 each

Hole Gross Winner
1 4 Tie
2 3 Mark Skovera
3 2 Mark Skovera
4 4 Tie
5 3 Tie
6 2 Tie
7 3 Tie
8 4 Tie
9 4 Tie
10 5 Tie
11 3 Tie
12 4 Tie
13 2 Tie
14 3 Tie
15 3 Bob Lasko
16 4 Tie
17 2 Tie
18 3 Tim Price

Page:
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2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood

Super Senior Division $20 each

Hole Gross Winner

1 4 Tie

2 3 Tie

3 2 Fred Peel

4 4 Fred Peel

5 4 Tie

6 3 Tie

7 3 Fred Gross

8 3 Max Mathews
9 3 Fred Gross

10 4 Tie

11 3 Tie

12 3 Tie

13 2 Tie

14 4 Tie

15 4 Tie

16 4 Gerald Johnson
17 2 Tie

18 4 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/16/2017 3:15 PM

Southwood Golf Club
Round 2

Page:
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2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood
Southwood Golf Club

Round 1 -- July 15, 2017

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 485-515 5 5.18 16 1 12 36 14 3 2
2 355-370 4 4.60 3 0 1 38 18 9 2
3 150-170 3 3.53 6 0 1 37 24 5 1
4 456-570 5 5.68 2 0 3 30 25 6 4
5 360-390 4 4.29 15 0 9 33 23 3 0
6 145-165 3 3.3 13 0 4 44 14 5 1
7 330-370 4 391 18 0 17 41 9 1 0
8 350-390 4 4.46 10 0 0 42 22 3 1
9 390-430 4 4.69 1 0 3 29 25 8 3
10 495-530 5 5.50 7 0 7 30 23 6 2
11 270-280 4 4.10 17 0 11 42 12 3 0
12 325-390 4 4.59 5 0 1 34 27 4 2
13 135-170 3 347 9 0 5 32 26 4 1
14 360-380 4 4.60 4 0 4 27 29 8 0
15 350-405 4 4.46 11 0 6 35 19 6 2
16 450-520 5 5.29 14 1 9 36 13 9 0
17 160-180 3 3.50 8 0 4 36 21 4 3
18 375-420 4 4.43 12 0 3 39 21 4 1
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 68
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3021-3370 36 39.676 1 50 330 174 43 14
In 2925-3275 36 39.941 1 50 311 191 48 11
Total 5946-6645 72 79.618 2 100 641 365 91 25

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/15/2017 7:08 PM

Page: 1




2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood
Southwood Golf Club

Round 2 -- July 16, 2017

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 485-515 5 5.13 17 0 11 37 12 2 1
2 355-370 4 4.43 7 0 6 33 17 5 2
3 150-170 3 343 9 0 3 33 25 1 1
4 456-570 5 5.65 5 0 4 29 19 7 4
5 360-390 4 4.38 13 0 7 31 20 4 1
6 145-165 3 3.18 16 0 4 49 6 3 1
7 330-370 4 4.41 10 0 5 34 18 5 1
8 350-390 4 4.43 8 0 3 35 21 3 1
9 390-430 4 4.84 2 0 1 24 27 6 5
10 495-530 5 5.27 15 0 6 39 15 1 2
11 270-280 4 4.10 18 0 9 40 13 1 0
12 325-390 4 4.92 1 0 2 20 27 9 5
13 135-170 3 341 11 0 5 30 25 3 0
14 360-380 4 454 6 0 2 34 20 5 2
15 350-405 4 4.84 3 0 1 24 25 10 3
16 450-520 5 5.40 12 0 9 31 16 3 4
17 160-180 3 3.38 14 0 11 28 16 5 3
18 375-420 4 4.67 4 0 3 31 18 6 5
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 63
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3021-3370 36 39.873 0 44 305 165 36 17
In 2925-3275 36 40.524 0 48 277 175 43 24
Total 5946-6645 72 80.397 0 92 582 340 79 41

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/16/2017 3:58 PM
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2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood
Southwood Golf Club

Round 1 - Round 2 -- July 15-16, 2017

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 485-515 5 5.15 16 1 23 73 26 5 3
2 355-370 4 4.52 7 0 7 71 35 14 4
3 150-170 3 3.48 8 0 4 70 49 6 2
4 456-570 5 5.66 3 0 7 59 44 13 8
5 360-390 4 4.34 14 0 16 64 43 7 1
6 145-165 3 3.26 15 0 8 93 20 8 2
7 330-370 4 4.15 17 0 22 75 27 6 1
8 350-390 4 4.44 9 0 3 77 43 6 2
9 390-430 4 4.76 1 0 4 53 52 14 8
10 495-530 5 5.39 12 0 13 69 38 7 4
11 270-280 4 4.10 18 0 20 82 25 4 0
12 325-390 4 4.75 2 0 3 54 54 13 7
13 135-170 3 344 10 0 10 62 51 7 1
14 360-380 4 457 5 0 6 61 49 13 2
15 350-405 4 4.64 4 0 7 59 44 16 5
16 450-520 5 534 13 1 18 67 29 12 4
17 160-180 3 344 11 0 15 64 37 9 6
18 375-420 4 454 6 0 6 70 39 10 6
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 131
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3021-3370 36 39.771 1 94 635 339 79 31
In 2925-3275 36 40.221 1 98 588 366 91 35
Total 5946-6645 72 79.992 2 192 1223 705 170 66

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/16/2017 3:59 PM
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Rank Name Value/Points

1 Matt Johnson 2930.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 330.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay --
500.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 500.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 600.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 500.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 500.0

2 Tyler KausHagen 1177.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 300.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 62.5

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay --
190.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 135.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 330.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 87.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 72.5

3 Caleb Maraman 1143.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 600.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay --
110.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 100.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 68.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 75.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 190.0

4 Brian Barth 970.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 500.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 62.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 75.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 210.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 122.5

5 Jon Olson 817.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 82.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 95.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 110.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 120.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 110.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 300.0

6 Mike Riley 702.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 90.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 97.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 65.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 87.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 120.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 162.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 80.0
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Rank Name Value/Points

7 Burton Chesterfield 645.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 88.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 190.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 120.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 162.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 85.0

8 Bob Mathers 631.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 150.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 300.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 94.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 87.5

9 Mark Connelly 519.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 97.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay --
300.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 122.5

10 Jim Kemp 497.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 190.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 59.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 56.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 79.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 56.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 56.0

11 Brian Moore 468.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 110.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay --
135.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 58.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 100.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 65.0

12 Jack Lyerly 437.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 77.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 60.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 300.0

13 Greg Fierro 3915
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 56.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 52.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 52.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 56.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 79.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 48.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 48.0
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Rank
14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Name Value/Points

Tim Sanders 357.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 55.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 55.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 67.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 68.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 56.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 54.5

Jason Smith 3155
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 95.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 67.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 58.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 95.0

John Thomas 275.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 52.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 34.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 55.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 44.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 47.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 42.0

Brandon Kelley 246.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 87.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 49.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 55.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 54.5

Charles Mallalieu 238.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 39.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 51.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 53.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 95.0

William Hight 224.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 54.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 35.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 46.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 46.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 43.0

Matt Sowell 217.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 49.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 61.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 49.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 57.0

Kevin Thompson 216.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 56.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 88.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 72.5
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Rank Name Value/Points
22 Brett Buchanan 216.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 70.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 52.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 49.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 45.0

23 Lew Mitchell 210.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 210.0
24 Dalton Humphrey 185.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 100.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 85.0

25 Kenny Anthony 180.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 52.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 53.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 75.0

26 John Wellborn 173.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 55.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 65.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 53.0

27 Nick Hartzog 1715
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 53.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 68.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 50.0

28 Dillon Humphrey 160.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 82.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 77.5

29 Robert Mazeski 148.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 57.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 46.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 45.0

30 Murray Smith 147.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 55.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 46.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 46.0

31 John Gonzalez 146.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 42.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 53.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 51.0

32 Hugh Gulledge 140.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 44.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 47.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 49.0

33 Jeff Bell 136.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 82.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 54.0
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Rank
34

35

36

37

38

39

40

T41

T41

43

44

45

46

47

T48

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Name

Hardy Smith
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 48.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 44.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 44.0

Craig Brown
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 135.0

Chris Tallent
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 62.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 72.0

Patrick Childress
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 50.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 44.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 38.0

Matt Lopez
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 50.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 75.0

Mike Vogler
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 68.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 53.5

Patrick Poate
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 120.0

Chase Blaich

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 115.0
Andrew Smith

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 115.0

Aaron Grimes
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 49.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 60.0

Tyson Stewart
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 62.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 45.0

Shane Cook
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 42.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 60.0

Tim Davis
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 49.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 45.0

Nick Dillard
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 45.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 47.0

Kendall Griner
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 37.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 51.0

Value/Points
136.0

135.0

134.5

132.0

125.0

1215

120.0

115.0

115.0

109.0

107.5

102.0

94.5

92.0

88.0
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T48

50

51

52

53

54

T55

T55

57

58

T59

T59

T61

T61

T63
T63

T63

66

67

T68

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Name
Jesse Hunter

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 47.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 41.0

Chris Fabozzi
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 80.0

John Michael McCurley
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 77.0

Brian Beck
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 75.0

Kristen Dorsey
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 70.0

Michael Riley
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 60.0

Harrison Krause
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 57.0

DeWayne Youngblood
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 57.0

Landon Fields
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 54.0

Michael McArthur
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 52.5

Mason Bass

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 52.0
Richard Gann

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 52.0

Jay Henderson

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 51.0
Kyle Mayne

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 51.0

Manny Gonzalez

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 50.0
Jacob White

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 50.0
John Wirnsberger

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 50.0

Rusty Strain
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 49.5

Christian McCarter
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 49.0

Mike Kennedy
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 48.0

Value/Points

88.0

80.0

77.0

75.0

70.0

60.0

57.0

57.0

54.0

52.5

52.0

52.0

51.0

51.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

49.5

49.0

48.0
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T68

70

T71

T71

73

74

T75

T75

77

78

T79
T79

T79

82

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Name
Taylor Lathinghouse

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Calvin Mooney

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Shawn Connelly

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Parker Remig

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Travis Fulton

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Charlie Commander

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Ben Bendinger

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda -

Levi Kirk

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda -

Jeff Madison

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Thaxton Parrish

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Justin Phelps

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Scott Thomas

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Lance Youngblood

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Heinz Falke

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Open Division

Santa Rosa -- 48.0
Santa Rosa -- 47.0

Holiday -- 46.0

Santa Rosa -- 46.0
Santa Rosa -- 44.5
Santa Rosa -- 42.5

Hombre -- 42.0

Hombre -- 42.0
Santa Rosa -- 41.0
Holiday -- 40.0

Santa Rosa -- 39.0
Holiday -- 39.0

Santa Rosa -- 39.0

Santa Rosa -- 36.0

Value/Points

48.0

47.0

46.0

46.0

44.5

42.5

42.0

42.0

41.0

40.0

39.0

39.0

39.0

36.0
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Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings

Rank Name
1 Steve Houle

Senior Division

Value/Points
1900.0

6

7

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 500.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 600.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 300.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 500.0

John Mulrain

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 88.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 67.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 300.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 126.7

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 500.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 300.0

Bob Lasko

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 300.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 270.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 82.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 190.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 87.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 70.0

Ralph Mathews

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 600.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 62.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 100.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 135.0

Mark Durkin

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 79.5

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay --
122.5

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 77.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 330.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 190.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 60.0

Ed Szudarski

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 105.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay --
500.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 82.5

Blake Hayward

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 110.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 72.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay --
1225

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 90.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 122.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 110.0

1382.2

1000.0

897.5

859.5

687.5

627.0
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Rank

10

11

12

13

14

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings

Senior Division

Name Value/Points

Harry Black 587.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 62.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 150.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 82.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 100.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 122.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 70.0

Mark Skovera 545.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 500.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 45.0

Bob Gaff 500.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 190.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 120.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 190.0

Dennis McArthur 498.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 70.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 68.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay --
190.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 75.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 95.0

Chris Johnson 480.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 270.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 122.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 87.5

Lu Fowler 463.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 55.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 79.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 56.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 70.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 91.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 59.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 51.5

Bert Smith 450.7
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 91.7
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 62.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 95.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 62.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 82.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 57.0
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15

16

17

18

19

20

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings
Senior Division

Name Value/Points
Tim Price 440.7
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 91.7
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 51.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 56.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 56.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 74.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 59.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 51.5
Larry Dempsey 3915
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 52.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 62.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 67.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 53.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 61.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 44.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 51.5
Broward Sapp 384.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 43.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay --
300.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 41.0
Bill Dibacco 376.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 56.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 59.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 53.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 52.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 64.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 47.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 45.0
Jeff Blomeley 350.7
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 56.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 85.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 126.7
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 82.5
John Carpenter 350.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 62.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 47.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 50.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 56.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 56.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 42.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 36.0
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21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings

Senior Division

Name
Pat McCallister

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 48.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 48.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 50.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 100.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 54.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 45.0

Daniel Anderson

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 105.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 75.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 77.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 56.0

Paul Reckoff

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 94.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 54.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 56.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 48.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 45.0

Bobby Dempsey

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 43.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 44.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 45.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 48.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 48.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 40.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 25.0

Jay Manuel

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 49.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 54.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 52.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 53.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 54.5

Todd Norman

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 51.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 210.0

John Hammer

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 47.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 40.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 51.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 45.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 42.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 31.0

Value/Points
345.0

3135

297.0

294.0

263.0

261.0

256.5
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Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings
Senior Division

Rank Name Value/Points

28 DeWayne Ray 250.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 42.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 45.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 44.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 49.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 45.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 24.0

29 Marcus Ferguson 243.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 40.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 38.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 42.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 47.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 42.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 34.0

30 Stan Scott 239.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 46.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 68.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 55.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 70.0

31 Steve Anderson 230.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 47.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 74.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 59.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 48.5

32 Joe Scully 221.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 41.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 42.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 56.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 46.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 35.0

33 Keith Blackmon 202.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 49.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 49.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 59.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 45.0

34 Rich Burns 180.7
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 54.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 126.7

35 Gary Grant 178.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 49.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 91.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 38.0
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Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings
Senior Division

Rank Name Value/Points

36 Paul Rose 177.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 50.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 47.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 49.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 31.0

37 Ron Gutierrez 168.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 45.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 52.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 37.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 33.0

38 Jeff Godfrey 162.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 122.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 40.0

39 Jay Granberg 152.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 43.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 45.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 36.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 28.5

40 Thomas Muldowney 151.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 41.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 49.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 37.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 23.0

41 Scott Benson 149.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 54.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 95.0

42 Andy Preston 140.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 45.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 44.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 51.5

43 Steve Carter 140.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 52.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 44.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 44.0

44 Francis Rentz 135.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 135.0
45 Don Manuel 129.5

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 75.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 54.5

46 Mike Deerman 126.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 41.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 47.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 38.0
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Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings
Senior Division

Rank Name Value/Points
a7 Rick Baumann 124.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 39.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 46.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 39.0

48 Mark Taul 122.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 80.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 42.0

49 Ken Colbert 106.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 52.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 54.0

50 Tom McCabe 103.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 75.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 28.5

51 Dale Barth 100.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 52.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 48.5

52 Drew Bass 95.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 95.0

53 Sam Clunan 91.7
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 91.7

54 Mike Mozur 75.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 75.0

55 Sean McNeil 72.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 41.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 31.0

56 Bob Stretch 60.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 60.0

57 Rick Folio 59.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 59.5

58 David Josephs 57.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 57.0

59 Ed Coven 55.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 55.0

60 Bob Benaquis 52.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 52.0

T61 Tom Perrin 50.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 50.5

T61 Harry Tarpley 50.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 50.5

63 Danny Henley 49.5

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 49.5
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Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings
Senior Division

Rank Name Value/Points

64 Steve Shelly 46.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 46.0

65 Bill Stechschlte 38.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 38.0

66 Jon Dean 27.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 27.0

67 Bill Sanders 26.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 26.0
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Super Senior Division

Rank Name

1 Mike Brown

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay --
1225

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 90.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 600.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 500.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 162.5

2 Fred Gross
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 56.4
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 100.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay --
500.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 330.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 190.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 62.5

3 Earl Daniell
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 52.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 600.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay --
300.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 80.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 82.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 72.5

4 Jim Mason
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 43.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 88.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay --
190.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 500.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 135.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 70.0

5 Ed Pierce
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 500.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 300.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 57.0

6 Fred Peel
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 75.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 230.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay --
1225

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 62.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 210.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 72.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 77.5

Value/Points
1475.0

1238.9

1186.5

1026.0

857.0

850.0
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10

11

12

13

14

15

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Super Senior Division

Rusty Napier

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 46.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 72.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay --
100.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 190.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 91.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 300.0

George Covellis

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 94.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 105.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 56.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 500.0

Max Mathews

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 25.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 115.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 80.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 300.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 90.0

Robert Hinkle

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 65.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 59.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 90.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 110.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 77.5

David Penzone

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 80.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 105.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 72.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 105.0

Jim Neuhard

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 56.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 53.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 120.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 54.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 53.0

Mark Skovera

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 300.0

Barton Vollmer

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 150.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 60.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 85.0

Sam Clunan

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 56.4
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 230.0

Value/Points
799.5

755.0

610.5

401.5

362.5

336.0

300.0

295.0

286.4
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Super Senior Division

Rank Name Value/Points
16 Rick Sroufe 230.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 230.0
17 Gary Hickman 224.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 56.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 55.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 57.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 56.0

T18 Joe Knight 220.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 115.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 105.0

T18 Dick Schwinn 220.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 68.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 57.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 95.0

20 Johnny Rogers 210.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 115.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 95.0

T21 Dan Fulmer 190.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 62.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 72.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 55.0

T21 Bob Lasko 190.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 190.0
23 Richard Lawson 179.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 21.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 54.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 52.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 52.0

24 Euby Black 1735
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 62.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 56.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 55.0

25 Dave DeHaven 162.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 162.5
26 Sam Kelly 159.0

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 52.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 53.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 54.0

27 Rick Clay 147.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 85.0
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday -- 62.5

28 Gerald Johnson 1345
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 49.5
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 85.0
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Rank
T29

T29

T31

T31

33

34

T35

T35

37

38

39

T40

T40

42

43

Ta4
Ta4

Ta4

T47

T47

49

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Super Senior Division

Name
Brian Barth

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 122.5
Bob Gaff

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 122.5

Mike Gravette

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 115.0
Barry Weatherbie

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 115.0

Tyler KausHagen
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 100.0

Marv McKinley
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Floirda - Hombre -- 91.0

Jim Kemp

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 87.5
Francis Rentz

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 87.5

Mike Reavey
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 82.0

Jerry Houge
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - St. James Bay -- 80.0

Dennis Ervin
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Santa Rosa -- 77.0

Craig Brown
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 75.0

Blake Hayward
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 75.0

Tom Hayes
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 70.0

Doc Holliday
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Hidden Creek -- 62.5

Brian Moore

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 56.4
Tim Price

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 56.4
Bert Smith

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 56.4

Dalton Humphrey
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 52.0

Mark Taul
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 52.0

Mike Riley
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 49.5

Value/Points

122.5

122.5

115.0

115.0

100.0

91.0

87.5

87.5

82.0

80.0

77.0

75.0

75.0

70.0

62.5

56.4

56.4

56.4

52.0

52.0

49.5
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Rank
T50

T50

T50

T53

T53

T55
T55

T55

T58

T58

60

61

T62
T62

T62

T65
T65
T65

T65

69

70

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Super Senior Division

Name
Jeff Bell

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 46.5
Dillon Humphrey

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 46.5
Tom McCabe

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 46.5

Brian Beck

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 43.0
Dennis McArthur

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 43.0

Harry Black

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 40.0
John Carpenter

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 40.0

Kristen Dorsey
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 40.0

Jeff Blomeley
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 37.5

Bill Dibacco
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 37.5

Lu Fowler
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 36.0

Scott Benson
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 35.0

Steve Carter

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 33.0
Ken Colbert

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 33.0
Larry Dempsey

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 33.0

Danny Henley

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 29.5
Jay Manuel

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 29.5
Tyson Stewart

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 29.5

Chris Tallent
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 29.5

Pat McCallister
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 27.0

John Hammer
2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Southwood -- 25.5

Value/Points

46.5

46.5

46.5

43.0

43.0

40.0

40.0

40.0

37.5

37.5

36.0

35.0

33.0

33.0

33.0

295

29.5

29.5

29.5

27.0

255
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Rank
71

72

73

T74
T74
T74
T74
T74
T74
T74
T74
T74
T74
T74
T74

T74

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Name
Robert Mazeski

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Greg Fierro

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Steve Shelly

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Doug Brock

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Patrick Childress

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Mike Deerman

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Bobby Dempsey

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Marcus Ferguson

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Jay Henderson

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

William Hight

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Michael McArthur

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Andy Preston

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Broward Sapp

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Joe Scully

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Murray Smith

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

John Thomas

2017 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Super Senior Division

Southwood

Southwood

Southwood

Southwood

Southwood

Southwood

Southwood

Southwood

Southwood

Southwood

Southwood

Southwood

Southwood

Southwood

Southwood

Southwood

--24.0

--23.0

--22.0

--21.0

--21.0

--21.0

--21.0

--21.0

--21.0

--21.0

--21.0

--21.0

--21.0

--21.0

--21.0

--21.0

Value/Points

24.0

23.0

22.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0
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